 651
TÜV Rheinland
AQ-B
RELAYS
AQ-B SOLID STATE RELAY
FEATURES
• Two types available: Non zero-cross type and Zero-cross type
Non zero-cross type permits phase control and Zero-cross type
suppresses occurrence of noise.
• Slim type
The small-sized slim type (43 mm long
×
 9 mm wide
×
 24 mm high)
(1.693
×
.354
×
.945 inch) permits high density mounting to PC board.
• High dielectric strength: 1500 V AC (between input and output)
TYPES
Type Load voltage Input voltage Part No.
Zero-cross 1 A
75 to 125 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB1A1-ZT3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB1A1-ZT7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB1A1-ZT10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB1A1-ZT18/30VDC
75 to 250 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB1A2-ZT3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB1A2-ZT7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB1A2-ZT10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB1A2-ZT18/30VDC
Zero-cross 2 A
75 to 125 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB2A1-ZT3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB2A1-ZT7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB2A1-ZT10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB2A1-ZT18/30VDC
75 to 250 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB2A2-ZT3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB2A2-ZT7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB2A2-ZT10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB2A2-ZT18/30VDC
Non zero-cross 1 A
75 to 125 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB1A1-T3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB1A1-T7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB1A1-T10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB1A1-T18/30VDC
75 to 250 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB1A2-T3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB1A2-T7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB1A2-T10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB1A2-T18/30VDC
Non zero-cross 2 A
75 to 125 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB2A1-T3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB2A1-T7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB2A1-T10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB2A1-T18/30VDC
75 to 250 V AC
3 to 6 V DC AQB2A2-T3/6VDC
7 to 14 V DC AQB2A2-T7/14VDC
10 to 18 V DC AQB2A2-T10/18VDC
18 to 30 V DC AQB2A2-T18/30VDC
TYPICAL
APPLICATIONS
• Copying equipment
• NC machines, sequencers,